505215996 12/03/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5262764

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                        | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| NUOVA OMPI SRL UNIPERSONALE | 10/22/2018     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | DAIKYO SEIKO, LTD.              |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 126-1, KUROHAKAMA-CHO, SANO-SHI |  |
| City:           | TOCHIGI                         |  |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                           |  |
| Postal Code:    | 327-0813                        |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D808757 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)717-9392

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-717-9350

Email:cgoode@cnmiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:TOMOKO NAKAJIMAAddress Line 1:127 S. PEYTON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 3030-0077D          |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | CHRISTOPHER GOODE   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Christopher Goode/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 12/03/2018          |

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=3030-0077D\_Executed\_assignment\_USD808757#page1.tif source=3030-0077D\_Executed\_assignment\_USD808757#page2.tif

PATENT 505215996 REEL: 047657 FRAME: 0877

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by NUOVA OMPI SRL UNIPERSONALE, a corporation of Italy having its principal place of business at Via Molinella 17, Piombino Dese, Padova 35017, Italy (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the 50% owner of certain new and useful improvements set forth in U.S. Design Patent No. D808,757, entitled HOLDING TOOL FOR PLASTIC-MADE CAPS, by Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 043955/Frame 0670; and

WHEREAS, DAIKYO SEIKO, LTD., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 126-1, Kurohakama-cho, Sanoshi, Tochigi 327-0813, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, and does hereby acquire, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent, and reissues and extensions of said patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this same and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the lawful owner of 50% of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said patent, or any reissue or extension of said

-1-

WCSR 3946400v1

patent, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the maintenance, enforcement, and defense of said patent, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

NUOVA OMPI SRL UNIPERSONALE

Date: 22/10/2018

Title: VP of the Pharma Division

NUOVA OMPI S.A. Unipersonsi-Via Molinella, 17 35017 PIOMBINO DESE (PU C.F. 03878780150 P.IVA 0092734028 Tel. 049 9318111 Fax 049 936541

-2-

WCSR 3946400v1